
9^ FINAL SOFTBALL Statistics Report - Division I 

Institution - Arizona Wildcats 

Conferance Pacific-10 

Player Position 

1 L 
24 Lauren Bauer -

32 Tom Mascarenas V * 

4 Nicole Giordano*' 
IS Jenny Gladding ^ 

9 Leneah Manuma n 

52 M Vandergeest ^. 

27 Jennie Finch 

31 Kim Balkan 

7 Erika Hanson 

42 Lindsey Collins 3 o 

e Lisha Ribellia v^ v 

25 Allison Andrade 

Becky Lemke V ^ 

2 Teresa Demeter 

Player 

2 Teresa Demeter 

27 Jennie Finch ^ ' 

15 Jenny Gladding^'P 

Becky Lemke - / ? 

CL 

FR 

FR 

FR 

FR 

CL 

FR 

FR 

FR 

FR 

FR 

FR 

FR 

FR 

FR 

FR 

FR 

FR 

FR 

FR 

R-L 

R 

R 

R 

R 

Head coach 

Conference 

G 

69 

68 

67 

33 

69 

64 

67 

42 

43 

60 

69 

69 

25 

3 

G 

2 

32 

19 

25 

AB 

244 

200 

229 

56 

192 

183 

196 

84 

70 

180 

56 

179 

0 

0 

GS 

0 

29 

17 

23 

R 

81 

68 

64 

13 

46 

44 

37 

21 

11 

35 

18 

37 

0 

0 

CG 

0 

27 

16 

19 

Mike Candrea 

BATTING 

H 

104 

Bl 

90 

20 

67 

62 

62 

24 

20 

50 

12 

37 

0 

0 

AVG 

426 

405 

393 

357 

349 

339 

313 

286 

286 

27B 

214 

207 

000 

000 

PITCHING 

H 

0 

32 

14 

19 

L SV 

0 J 

0 0 

2 0 

2 0 

2B 

11 

13 

12 

12 

11 

0 

SUO 

0 

19 

11 

8 

3B 

2 

0 

1 

0 

0 

1 

2 

0 

0 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

2 

207 

99 

144 

HR 

12 

25 

2 

9 

19 

20 

11 

4 

0 

11 

1 

12 

0 

0 

IP 

0 

Full season 

TB 

155 

169 

105 

51 

136 

136 

110 

39 

21 

93 

19 

78 

0 

0 

H 

0 

0 102 

0 

0 

47 

72 

Conference 

SLGt 

635 

e45> 

459 

911 

708-

743-

556 

464 

300 

517 

339 

436 

000 

000 

R ER 

0 0 

19 16 

18 13 

26 21 

RBI 

46 

84 

32 

15 

61 

61 

57 

16 

1 

39 

3 

31 

0 

0 

BB 

0 

45 

34 

44 

65 

19 

-4-C 

-2-C 

SB SBA 

38 

15 

14 

0 

2 

1 

0 

1 

1 

3 

2 

6 

0 

0 

SO 

1 

279 

148 

204 

44 

18 

14 

0 

2 

1 

0 

1 

2 

3 

3 

6 

0 

0 

BB 

23 

35 

22 

9 

34 

16 

24 

11 

9 

18 

11 

32 

0 

0 

ERA 

0 

0 

0 

1 

00 

54 

92 

02 

SO 

31 

12 

IB 

13 

31 

34 

25 

12 

11 

41 

17 

47 

0 

0 

BATTING G AB R H AVG 

OWN 69 1871 475 629 336 

OPP 69 1556 63 221 142 

TEAM TOTALS 

2B 3B HR TB SLGt RBI 

91 7 126 1112 594 448 

23 1 19 303 195 61 

SB SBA BB SO 

63 94 244 292 

24 35 123 632 

PITCHING IP H R ER BB SO ERA 

OWN 452 0 221 63 50 123 632 0 77 

OPP 422 2 629 475 421 244 292 6 97 

FIELDING PO A 

OHN 1356 374 

OPP 1268 479 

E 

34 

81 

TC 

1764 

1828 

OP 

10 

20 

FLDt 

981 

956 



Institution - Arizona Wildcats 

Opp 

Code 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

3B 

39 

40 

41 

42 

Opponent 

Florida Atlantic 

Tennessee Lady Vols 

Northwestern 

South Florida 

Georgia Bulldogs 

Texas Longhorns 

LSU Tigers 

Nebraska Cornhuskers 

South Carolina 

Missouri Tigers 

Bowling Green 

Oklahoma State 

Kentucky Wildcats 

New Mexico State 

Pacific Tigers 

Drake University 

Connecticut Huskies 

McNeese State 

Southern Utah 

Florida Gators 

Western Michigan 

Western Michigan 

Baylor Bears 

Creighton University 

Indiana State 

Western Michigan 

Oklahoma Sooners 

Creighton University 

Univ of San Diego 

Univ of San Diego 

San Diego State 

Louisiana-Lafayette 

Nevada Las Vegas 

Cal State Northridge 

North Carolina 

Texas 

Utah Utes 

Utah Utes 

Oregon Ducks 

Oregon State Beavers 

UCLA Bruins 

UCLA Bruins 

Own 

Score 

5 

8 

6 

5 

8 

14 

10 

11 

8 

8 

29 

7 

12 

9 

9 

5 

11 

13 

8 

5 

10 

9 

8 

9 

12 

12 

6 

3 

9 

8 

3 

3 

10 

6 

6 

1 

8 

10 

11 

5 

4 

0 

Opp 

Score 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

4 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1 

1 

0 

0 

3 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

2 

0 

0 

0 

0 

4 

0 

0 

1 

2 

3 

2 

1 

0 

0 

3 

t ) ^ ' 
j*v»biw 

Site DH Attend 

1 

1 

1 

A 

2 

2 

3 

2 

2 

2 

H 

H 

H 

H 

H 

H 

H 

H 

H 

H 

H 

H 

H 

K 

H 

H 

H 

H 

A 

A 

A 

H 

H 

A 

A 

A 

A 

X 

X 

100 

80 

50 

132 

500 

500 

200 

300 

530 

500 
1 II IE. 

vmm 
-

1677 

1485 

-
1012 

1508 

1156 

425 

411 

-
1151 

-
1450 

2751 

501 

250 

ISO 

168 

429 

448 

-
-
-

653 

1175 

331 

220 

1134 

1028 

iM^ OM/ 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

1525- 53 
54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

~ 6 0 " 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

fC. \̂  \ '^Trv.j 

Opp 

Code Opponent 

Washington Huskies 

Arizona State 

Arizona State 

Fresno State 

Fresno State 

Stanford Cardinal 

California Bears 

California Bears 

Arizona State 

Oregon State Beavers 

Oregon State Beavers 

Oregon Ducks 

Oregon Ducks 

California Bears 

Stanford 

Stanford 

UCLA Bruins 

^5"^ Washington Huskies " 

Y^^vwashington Huskies 

(,/7 Saint Peter s 

T••Texas Tech 

I f ^ i a . ! State Fullerton 

/•v^Southwest Texas St 

yQ-jCalifornia Bears 

^jPklahoma Sooners 

^Tfstanford Cardinal 

/|QUCLA Bruins 

NEUTRAL SITES 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Tanpa Fla 

Phoenix Ariz 

Tempo Ariz 

Fullerton Calif 

Oklahoma City 

Oklahoma City Okla 

ATTENDANCE 

Single Home Dates 

.Double-Reader Home Datas 

/ Total Home Attendance 

Own Opp 

Score Score 

0 

3 

4 

9 

8 

7 

2 

2 

5 

1 

7 

8 

6 

5 

8 

5 

4 

5 

9 

4 

8 

5 

6 

3 

5 

1 

1 

/? 
lo 
U 

1 

0 

3 

1 

7 

0 

1 

1 

0 

0 

1 

0 

1 

0 

1 

3 

0 

1 

0 

2 

0 

4 

2 

2 

4 

0 

0 

31 

3 

34 

Site DH 

A 

H 

H 

H \ X 

H / X 

H 

H\ X 

H ' X 

A 

H 1 X 

A ' X 

^ ^ 
H 

A 

A 

A 

R 

" \ 
y t ) 

H 

H 

K 

H 

5 

5 

6 

5 

^MU£» 

««<»• 

Attend 

-

2623 

2306 

-
1382 

2379 

-
2458 

1182 

-
1727 

1741 

1327 

200 

412 

572 

3004 

-
1921 

1722 

2312 

2286 

2431 

-
7422 

-
4459 

Hm^ 

vw)V 
<J\ 

\jj>\ 

Single Away Dates 12 

Double-Header Away Dates 1 

Total Away Attendance 13 

Single Nautral-Site Dates 18 

Double-Header Neutral-Site Dates 0 

Total Neutral-Slte Attendance 18 

Total Season Attendance all dates .J^ 

^R9 

^ 

<i0971 

\J}C!JJ, ^ l ^ U K <g / js 

I (QU( 

/fu^f^"*^ 

M^/î cs' 
Reporting Official Title 


